

From: Foi Enquiries
Sent: 27 August 2019 12:38
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: EIR-19-1030 - Planning Applications
Attachments: V3 - Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear [REDACTED],

Thank you for your information request of 29 July 2019. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested. Our response is now detailed below.

1. How many planning applications did you receive relating to residential properties in the following time frames?

	2017	2018	2019
Total number of applications received			

All planning information from 2009 is on our website at this address - <https://publicaccess.aberdeencity.gov.uk/online-applications/search.do?action=simple&searchType=Application> .

You can search for this information by clicking on the advanced search tab and entering the date ranges you wish to search by.

As information on planning applications is otherwise accessible via the link provided above, it is exempt from disclosure. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Regulation 13 of the EIRs, ACC hereby gives notice that we are refusing your request under the terms of Regulation 6(1)(b) - Information Already Publicly Available - of the EIRs.

2. How many objections did you receive from residents relating to requests for planning permission in the following timeframes?

	2017	2018	2019
Total number of objections received from residents relating to planning permission			

All planning information from 2009 is on our website at this address - <https://publicaccess.aberdeencity.gov.uk/online-applications/search.do?action=simple&searchType=Application> .

You can search for this information by clicking on the advanced search tab and entering the date ranges you wish to search by.

On every application you search, you would need to go into the documents tab to look at the objections.

As information on objections is otherwise accessible via the link provided above, it is exempt from disclosure. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Regulation 13 of the EIRs, ACC hereby gives notice that we are refusing your request under the terms of Regulation 6(1)(b) - Information Already Publicly Available - of the EIRs.

3. Please state the highest number of objections related to planning permission that were received for a single development in the following timeframes:

	2017	2018	2019
Largest number of complaints for a single development			

All planning information from 2009 is on our website at this address - <https://publicaccess.aberdeencity.gov.uk/online-applications/search.do?action=simple&searchType=Application>

You can search for this information by clicking on the advanced search tab and entering the date ranges you wish to search by.

On every application you search, you would need to go into the documents tab to look at the objections.

As information on objections is otherwise accessible via the link provided above, it is exempt from disclosure. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Regulation 13 of the EIRs, ACC hereby gives notice that we are refusing your request under the terms of Regulation 6(1)(b) - Information Already Publicly Available - of the EIRs.

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

As the information which you requested is environmental information, as defined under Regulation 2(1) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 (the EIRs), ACC considered that it was exempt from release through FOISA, and must therefore give you notice that we are refusing your request under Section 39(2) of FOISA (Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002). However, you have a separate right to access the information which you have requested under Regulation 5 of the EIRs, under which ACC has handled your request. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under the EIRs.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,



Tomina Egbuson | Access to Information Officer

Aberdeen City Council | Access to Information Team | Customer Feedback | Customer
Marischal College | Business Hub 17, 3rd Floor | Broad Street | Aberdeen | AB10 1AQ

Dial: 01224 522166

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk | Twitter: @AberdeenCC | Facebook.com/AberdeenCC